
ODONTOLOGÍA GRAL.	 Dirección	 Teléfono/s	 Zona

Consultorio Sanatorio Parque	 Bv. Oroño 860	 0341-4200230	 MIC
Dra. Mata Carinac
Dra. Mazzuchini Nancy			 
Dra. Pucci Miriam			 
Dra. Garcia Camila			 
Dr. Sanchez Omar			 
Dra. Abdo Maria Virginia	 Paraguay 1315	 0341-153152263	 MIC
Dra. Acedo Natali	 Viamonte 1820  PA	 0341-153244655	 MAC 	
		  0341-156754275	
Dra. Aguirre Marisa	 Río Negro 6402	 0341-4593530 	 OES
		  0341-155461185	  
Dr. Ajun Normando	 San Martín 5937	 0341-4665394	 SUR
Dr. Alés Adrés	 Tucumán 2012 PB “A”	 0341-4476700	 MAC
Dra. Ales Carolina	 Riobamba 955	 0341-4825772	 MAC
Dr. Alonso Alvaro	 Richieri 254	 0341-4307380 		
		  0341-156180970	 MAC
Dra. Amelong María Mercedes	 Eva Peron 6345	 0341-156866285	 OES
Dr. Appiani Federico	 Mendoza 2497	 0341-4408888	 MAC
Dra. Azaretzky Clara	 Dorrego 4551	 0341-4633057	 SUR
Dr. Azcarate Pablo	 Dorrego 216	 0341-4251622	 MIC
		  0341-4245251	
Dr. Barruetaveña Ana	 Felipe Moré 1224/22	 0341-4562756	 OES
Dr. Bartolozzi Hugo	 3 de Febrero 1080	 0341-4404240	 MIC
Dra. Bas Patricia	 Cafferatta 416	 0341-4386141	 OES
		  0341-156665314	
Dra. Bergaglio Liliana	 Guayaquil 514	 0341-4541744	 NOR
Dr. Berretini Fernando	 Castagnino 327	 0341-4553004	 NOR
Dra. Bertone Melina	 Riobamba 955	 0341-4825772	 MAC
Dra. Bessone Alejandra	 Martín Fierro 608	 0341-4547517	 NOR
	 Italia 1478	 0341-4219764	 MAC
Dra. Bessone Lucrecia	 Martín Fierro 608	 0341-4547517	 NOR
Dra. Bessone Lucrecia	 Italia 1478	 0341-4219764	 MIC
Dra. Blanco Silvia	 Suipacha 1289	 0341-4388145	 MAC
		  0341- 156403354	
Dr. Bollini Hernan	 Córdoba y Wilde	 0341-4511977	 OES
		  0341-4511988 - Int. 105	
	 Tucuman 1591 PB	 0341-4210585	 MAC
Dr. Bosch Franco	 Av. Pellegrini 1898	 0341-4246948	 MAC
Dra. Brussa Natalia	 Suipacha 2185	 0341-4313251	 MAC
Dra. Brussa Natalia	 Suipacha 2185	 0341-4313251	 MAC
Dr. Bustos Martín	 Av. Pellegrini 1898	 0341-4246948	 MIC
Dr. Bufalini Alejandro	 Laprida 4817	 0341-4621943	 SUR
		  0341-152546293	
Dr. Calegaris Laureano	 Ov. Lagos 1290	 0341-4391308	 MAC
		  0341-155702071	
Dra. Calvet Vanesa	 Callao 967	 0341-4214985	 MAC
		  0341-155963814	

Cartilla de
prestadores

Odontología



Dra. Cao Carina	 Pcias. Unidas 1079 Bis	 0341-4578637	 OES
Dra. Carelli Natalia	 Moreno 878 3º	 0341- 156713592	 MAC
Dra. Carr Virginia	 Rioja 2604 P.B. A	 0341-4498365	 MAC
Dr. Cedro Mario	 Rioja 2501	 0341-4213857	 MAC
Dra. Chelisoli Julieta	 Pje. Alemania 1810	 0341-156137302	 NOR
Dra. Cignetti Vanina	 Alvear 1640	 0341-4486105	 MAC
Dr. Contribunale Jose	 Callao 649	 0341-4392524	 MAC
Dra. Copparoni Carina	 Ocampo 3333	 0341-4311196	 OES
Dra. Cortiñas Evangelina	 Drago 720	 0341-4393427	 NOR
		  0341-155798560	
Dr. Costa Pablo	 Arijon 1625	 0341-153542316	 SUR
Dr. Del Sol René	 Agustín Alvarez 526	 0341-4549503	 NOR
Dr. Elijes Samuel	 Catamarca 2162	 0341-4490312	 MAC
Dra. Ensink Ileana	 San Luis 2811	 0341-4309578	 MAC
Dr. Di Doménica Roman	 Constitución 476	 0341-4380023	 OES
Dra. Dominguez Valeria	 Harding 807 4º Dpt.4	 0341-4356004	 NOR
Dra. Farrugia Julieta	 Necochea 1456	 0341-4219708	 MAC
Dra. Ferrer Cecilia	 Tucuman 2074	 0341-4214999	 MIC
Dra. Foyatier Sabrina	 Paraguay 132 P.B. “A”	 0341-4486328	 MIC
Dra. Foyatier Giselle	 Paraguay 132 P.B. “A”	 0341-4486328	 MIC
Dra. Foyatier Solange	 Paraguay 132 P.B. “A”	 0341-4486328	 MIC
Dra. Fradua Tomás	 Olivé 1383	 0341-4376100	 NOR
Dra. Fratipietro Carina	 Mendoza 4810	 0341-4307693	 OES
Dr. Galindez Tomás	 Paraguay 220	 0341-4250661	 MAC
Dra. Garcia Camila	 España 645 PB “D”	 0341-4252477	 MAC
		  0341-155592848	
Dr. Garcia Pablo	 Brown 2063 2º Of. 1	 0341-4262771	 MAC
Dr. Garrone Miguel	 Zeballos 933	 0341-4216796	 MIC
		  0341-156008175	
Dr. Giulietti Gabriel	 San Lorenzo 1383 PB	 0341-153077912	 MIC
Dra. Gomez Maria Emilia	 Callao 1512 P.B.	 0341-155460806	 MAC
Dra. Gondou Fabiana	 Montevideo 1443 2º A	 0341-156722861	 MIC
Dra. González Lagos M. Susana	 Córdoba 2392	 0341-4259633	 MAC
	 Córdoba y Wilde	 0341-4511977	 FIS
		  0341- 4511988 Int. 105	
Dra. Grosso Mariela	 San Juan 750 PB “A”	 0341-4484741	 MAC
		  0341-155148394	
Dra. Guarnaschelli Maria Laura	 Brown 2063 2º Of. 1	 0341-4262771	 MAC
Dra. Gutierrez Claudia	 3 de febrero 1543	 0341-4244355	 MIC
		  0341-153346151	
Dr. Hervias Juan	 Italia 1094	 0341-156008527	 MIC
Dra. Imlauer María Sara	 Mendoza 2497	 0341-4408888	 MAC
Dra. Lambarri María Del Huerto	 Rioja 2604 P.B. “A”	 0341-4498365	 MAC
Dr. Lapouge Marcos	 Av. Pellegrini 3587	 0341-4321383	 OES
		  0341- 156533092	
Dra. Lattanzi Gabriela	 Rioja 675 PB	 0341-4484306	 MIC
Dra. Lazaro Lucila	 Dorrego 1910	 0341-4825195	 MAC
		  0341-156088085	
Dra. Leanza Jorgelina	 Brown 2063 2º Of. 1	 0341-4262771	 MAC
Dr. Libert Brenda	 Pago Largo 681	 0341-156290689	 NOR
Dra. Lioni Cintia	 Italia  563 1º D	 0341-4252537	 MAC
Dra. López Calatayud M. Laura	 Pje. Humboltd 4560	 0341-4632725	 SUR



Dra. Lopez De Vita Eleonora	 Entre Ríos 160	 0341-4245511	 MIC
Dr. López Edgardo	 Balcarce 1519 PB “B”	 0341-4253222	 MAC
Dra. Lujan Micaela	 3 de Febrero 1073 PB	 0341-4405264	 MIC
		  0341- 4480008	
Dra. Luna Cintia Soledad	 Castellanos 2034	 0341-5251169	 OES
Dr. Macat Simon	 San Luis 2811	 0341-155716655	 MAC
Dra. Mac Dolores	 Sarratea 719 bis	 0341-4520916	 OES
Dr. Maderna Luciano	 Bv. Segui 2255	 0341-4314723	 SUR
Dr. Maderna Josefina	 Bv. Segui 2255	 0341-4314723	 SUR
Dr. Martínich Walter	 Buenos Aires 3448	 0341-4660499	 SUR
Dr. Melon Hernan	 Rondeau 3060	 0341-4537387	 NOR
Dra. Manzur Mirelle	 Brown 2063 2º Of. 1	 0341-4262771	 MAC
Dra. Martín Cristina	 Av. Cándido Carballo 186 2K	 0341-5252526	 MAC	
		  0341-155624338	
Dra. Mata Carina	 Jujuy 1895	 0341-4267208	 MAC
Dra. Mazzuchini Nanci	 San Luis 2525	 0341-4241446	 MAC
		  0341-4219279	
Dr. Manrique Diego	 Ituzaingo 640 2º	 0341-4818931	 MAC
		  0341-4822081	
Dra. Marinelli Guillermina	 Pueyrredon 1325	 0341-4210678	 MAC
Dra. Moroni Patricia	 Barcalce 354  PB 2	 0341-4267187	 MAC
		  0341-156371998	
Dra. Muro Ma. Laura	 Tucuman 2074	 0341-4214999	 MIC
Dr. Nanni Javier	 Tucumán 1950	 0341-4253103	 MAC
Dra. Nardone Ivana	 Rodriguez 752	 0341-4350030	 MAC
Dra. Noguez Sofia	 Harding 807 4º Dpt.4	 0341-4356004	 NOR
Dr. Orallo Diego	 Dorrego 1910	 0341-156156167	 MAC
Dr. Orengo Diego	 Dorrego 832 1º B	 0341-4400203	 MAC
Dr. Pasciullo Luis	 Italia  563 1º D	 0341-4252537	 MAC
Dr. Pietromica Ricardo	 3 de Febrero 1073 PB.	 0341-4405264	 MIC
		  0341-4480008	
Dra. Palazzolo Analia	 Uriburu 954	 0341-4630204	 SUR
Dra. Paris Lilian Gisela	 Italia 1265 2º B	 0341-4473512	 MIC
Dra. Paz Marisa	 San Luis 2525	 0341-4241446	 MAC
		  0341-4219279	
Dra. Picone Silvia	 Pellegrini 492	 0341-4212337	 MIC
Dra. Planas Maria Laura	 Lavalle 1161	 0341-156638531	 OES
Dr. Pereira Leandro	 Santa Fe 939 3º	 0341 4476197	 MAC
Dra. Perello Ma. Laura	 Rioja 2604 P.B. A	 0341-4498365	 MAC
Dra. Pérez Talamonti Jorgelina	 Balcarce 224	 0341-4217893	 MIC
Dra. Pondal María Gabriela	 Dean Funes 1313	 0341-4642353	 SUR
Dra. Pucci Miriam	 San Luis 2525	 0341-4241446	 MAC
Dra. Pucci Mariana	 San Luis 2525	 0341-4219279	 MAC
Dra. Rodríguez María Eugenia	 Córdoba 4526	 0341-4307835	 OES
Dra. Roitman Alicia	 Dock Plaza Studio Profs.	 0341-5252544	 NOR	
	 Av. Cándido Carballo 186 2º “A”	 0341-5252544	
Dra. Roldan Silvina	 Harding 807 4º Dpt.4	 0341-4356004	 NOR
Dra. Romero Giselle	 Pasco 1491	 0341-2221172	 MAC
		  0341-156659184	
Dra. Romero Cintia	 3 de Febrero 672	 0341-4216796	 MAC
Dr. Rosés Carlos	 Av. Alberdi 669 1º	 0341-4397562	 NOR
		  0341- 156604717	



Dra. Rosetti Alejandra	 Regimiento 11 1143	 0341-4637344	 SUR
Dra. Rostagno Natacha	 Av. Francia 5574	 0341-4625519	 SUR
Dr. Ruiz Aguilar Rodrigo	 Bv. Oroño 168 Bis P.B.	 0341-4380436	 MAC
Dr. Salerno Walter Matias	 Bv. Avellaneda 747	 0341-153616681	 MAC
Dra. Salgado Virginia	 Supperi 497	 0341-153569825	 NOR
Dr. Salerno Walter Matias	 Bv. Avellaneda 747	 0341-153616681	 OES
Dra. Sánchez Marcela	 Pellegrini 1373 2º Of.15	 0341-4852424	 MAC
	 Corrientes 1715 2º Of.15	 0341-4852626	 MAC
Dr. Sánchez Omar	 Pellegrini 1373 2º Of.15	 0341-4852424	 MAC
	 Corrientes 1715 2º Of.15	 0341-4852626	 MAC
Dr. Sanchez Hugo Daniel	 Santa Fe 2316 PB	 0341-4451583	 MIC
Dra. Sanchez Ma. Florencia	 España 1042	 0341-4211540	 MAC
		  0341-153107799	
Dr. San Miguel Jorge	 3 de Febrero 3436 PB	 0341-2431165	 OES
Dr. Santoni Sebastian	 Brown 2063 2º Of.1	 0341-4262771	 MAC
Dra. Sanso Maria Rosa	 San Martín 647	 0341-4480777	 MIC
		  0341-152821520	
Dra. Sarich Julia	 Bv Rondeau 244	 0341-4540087	 NOR
		  0341-153690405	
Dra. Schlaen Graciela	 Irma Peyrano 2691	 0341-4543539	 NOR
	 Av. 25 de Mayo 2552	 0341-4550851	 NOR
Dra. Schmidt Alicia	 San Luis 2525	 0341-4241446	 MAC
		  0341-4219279	
Dra. Schwegler Carina	 San Juan 2420 PB	 0341-156755919	 MAC
Dr. Scremin José	 Mendoza 2984	 0341-4386764	 MAC
		  0341-4212599	
Dr. Serrat Leonardo	 Bv. Rondeau 1329	 0341-4553576	 NOR
Dra. Shanahan Ma. Alejandra	 Bv. Oroño 1398	 0341-4406482	 MIC
		  0341-155087333	
Dra. Sica Marcela	 Alvear 371	 0341-4309219	 MAC
Dr. Sierra Sebastian	 Paraguay 220	 0341-4250661	 MAC
Dra. Soria Liliana	 Barra 1069	 0341-4594802	 OES
Dra. Tallo Marcela	 Bv. Seguí 1290	 0341-4645371	 SUR
Dra. Tallo Maria Celeste	 Rioja 2331	 0341-156438430	 MAC
Dra. Teicher Clara	 Santiago 1644 PB “B”	 0341-4253907	 MAC
Dra. Toro Claudia	 Pueyrredon 311	 0341-4352412	 MAC
Dra. Tvarde Mariana	 Dorrego 216	 0341-4251622	 MAC
		  0341-4245251	
Dr. Vergara Claudio	 Mendoza 2984	 0341-4386764	 OES
		  0341- 4212599	
Dra. Virginia Saura	 Av. Pellegrini 1898	 0341-4246948	 MAC
Dra. Vignatti Mariela	 Caferatta 1945	 0341-4331164	 OES
Dr. Vignolo Adrian	 Alsina 927 P.B	 0341-152503650	 OES
		  0341-156595910	
Dra. Williams Eliana	 Washington 615	 341-156410468	 NOR
Dra. Williams Eliana	 Irazusta 1468 bis	 0341-4517712	 FIS
Dra. Ybañez Carolina	 Urquiza 4342	 0341-4304091	 OES
		  0341-155663275	
Dra. Yema Analia	 Godoy 6225	 0341-4565788	 OES
Dra. Zancocchia Fabian	 Alvear 371	 0341-4309219	 MAC



ENDODONCIA	 Dirección	 Teléfono/s	 Zona

Dra. Alesio Debora Vanesa	 San Luis 2525	 0341-4241446	 MAC
Dra. Acedo Natalia	 Viamonte 1820  P.A	 0341-153244655	 SUR
		  0341-156754275	
Dr. Ajun Normando	 San Martín 5937	 0341-4665394	 SUR
Dra. Azaretzky Clara	 Dorrego 4551	 0341-4633057	 SUR
Dr. Berretini Fernando	 Castagnino 327	 0341-4553004	 NOR
Dr. Bollini Hernan	 Tucuman 1591 PB	 0341-4210585	 MAC
	 Córdoba y Wilde	 0341-4511977	 FIS
		  0341- 4511988	
Dra. Lambarri M. Del Huerto	 Rioja 2604 P.B. A	 0341-4498365	 MAC
Dra. Lujan Micaela	 3 de Febrero 1073 PB.	 0341-4405264	 MAC
		  0341- 4480008	
Dra. Mata Carina	 Jujuy 1895	 0341-4267208	 MAC
Dra. Mazzuchini Nanci	 San Luis 2525	 0341-4241446	 MAC
		  0341-4219279	
Dra. Palazzolo Analia	 Uriburu 954	 0341-4630204	 SUR
Dra. Pizzati María Angélica	 Paraguay 132 P.B. A	 0341-4486328	 MAC
		  156587842	
	 Pellegrini 2031 P.B. D	 0341-4826392	 MAC
Dra. Pucci Mariana	 San Luis 2525	 0341-4241446	 MAC
		  0341-4219279	
Dra. Rodriguez María Eugenia	 Córdoba 4526	 0341-4307835	 OES
Dra. Roitman Alicia	 Av. Cándido Carballo 186 2º “A”	0341-5252544	 NOR
Dr. Ruiz Aguilar Rodrigo	 Bv. Oroño 168 Bis P.B.	 0341-4380436	 MAC
Dra. Sarich Julia	 Bv. Rondeau 244	 0341-4540087	 NOR
Dra. Schlaen Graciela	 Irma Peyrano 2691	 0341-4543539	 NOR
		  0341-153690405	
Dra. Schlaen Graciela	 Av. 25 de Mayo 2552	 0341-4550851	 NOR
Dr. Serrat Leonardo	 Bv. Rondeau 1329	 0341-4553576	 NOR

ORTODONCIA	 Dirección	 Teléfono/s	 Zona

Aguirre Marisa	 Río Negro 6402	 0341-155461185	 OES
Abdo Maria Virginia	 Paraguay 1315	 0341-153152263	 MAC
Bianco Silvia	 Iriondo 635	 0341-4395890	 MAC
Carr Maria Virginia	 Rioja 2406 PB ‘’A’’	 0341-4498365	 MAC
		  0341-156030615	
Ceccoti Julia	 Iriondo 635	 0341-4395890	 MAC
Faini Maria Emilia	 San Juan 2770	 0341-156802523	 MAC
Foyatier Sabrina	 Paraguay 132 P.B. A	 0341-4486328	 MIC
Imlauer María Sara	 Mendoza 2497	 0341-4408888	 MAC
Saez Daniela	 Catamarca 2162	 0341-155098330	 MAC
		  0341-4490312	
Sánchez Marcela	 Pellegrini 1373 2º Of.15	 0341-4852424	 MAC
	 Corrientes 1715 2º Of.15	 0341-4852626	 MAC
Pozzi Julieta	 Laprida 540 P.B	 0341-155766255	 MAC
Palazzolo Analia	 Uriburu 954	 0341-4630204	 SUR
		  0341-155946451	
Paris Lilian Gisela	 Italia 1265 2º B	 0341-4473512	 MAC
Williams Eliana	 Irazusta 1468 bis	 0341-4517712	 NOR
		  0341-156410468	



Williams Eliana	 Washington 615	 341-156410468	 NOR

PERIODONCIA	 Dirección	 Teléfono/s	 Zona

Dr. Brussa Natalia	 Suipacha 2185	 0341-4313251	 MAC
Dr. Funosas Esteban	 Maipú 2236	 0341-4812730	 SUR
		  0341- 4255274	
Dra. Cao Carina	 Pcias. Unidas 1079 Bis	 0341-4578637	 OES
Dra. Lattanzi Gabriela	 Rioja 675 pb.	 0341-4484306	 CEN

CIRUGÍA	 Dirección	 Teléfono/s	 Zona

Dr. Blanco Roberto II	 San Lorenzo 919 2º	 0341-4401639	 CEN
Dr. Blanco Roberto III	 Av. Pellegrini 1933 8º “A”	 0341-4401639	 MIC
Dr. Bosch Franco	 Av. Pellegrini 1898	 0341-4246948	 MAC
Dr. De Cleene Eduardo	 3 de Feb. 1567 PB “A”	 0341-4492627	 MIC
		  0341-4217325	
Dr. Di Doménica Roman	 Constitución 476	 0341-4380023	 MAC
Dr. Elijes Juan Diego	 Catamarca 2162	 0341-4490312	 MAC
Dr. Hervias Juan	 Italia 1094	 0341-156008527	 CEN
		  0341-4214882	
Dr. Macat Simon	 San Luis 2811	 0341-155716655	 MAC
Dr. Orengo Diego	 Dorrego 832 1º “B”	 0341-4400203	 CEN
Dra. Carelli Natalia	 Rioja 2604 PB “A”	 0341-4498365	 MAC
Dra. Marcelloni Yanina	 Rodriguez 752 PB	 0341 4350030	 MAC
Dra. Teicher Clara	 Santiago 1644 PB “B”	 0341-4253907	 MAC

CIRUGÍA MAXILOFACIAL	 Dirección	 Teléfono/s	 Zona

Dr. Blanco Roberto II	 San Lorenzo 919 2º	 0341-4401639	 MAC
Dr. Blanco Roberto III	 Av. Pellegrini 1933 8º “A”	 0341-4401639	 MAC
Dr. Elijes Juan Diego	 Catamarca 2162	 0341-4490312	 MAC
Dr. Moljo Javier	 Dorrego 49 Bis	 0341-4494187	 MAC
		  0341-156956906	
Dra. Marcelloni Yanina	 Rodriguez 752 PB	 0341 4350030	 MIC

ORTOPEDIA	 Dirección	 Teléfono/s	 Zona

Dra. Bergaglio Liliana	 Alvear 872	 0341-4204405	 MAC
		  0341-4214413	
Dra. Bianco Silvia	 Alvear 872	 0341-4204405	 MAC
		  0341-4214413	
Dra. Bianco Silvia	 Iriondo 635	 0341-4395890	 OES
Dra. Calvet Vanesa	 Callao 967	 0341-4214985	 MAC
		  0341-155963814	
Dra. Carr Virginia	 Rioja 2604 P.B. A	 0341-4498365	 MAC
Dra. Ceccoti Julia	 Iriondo 635	 0341-4395890	 OES
Dra. Cortiñas Evangelina	 Drago 720	 0341-4393427	 NOR
		  0341- 155798560	
Dra. Faini Maria Emilia	 San Juan 2770	 0341-4401161	 MAC
Dra. Ferrari Del Sel Elena	 Alvear 872	 0341-4204405	 MAC
		  0341- 4214413	
Dra. Gondou Fabiana	 Montevideo 1443 2º A	 0341-156722861	 MAC
Dra. Grosso Mariela	 San Juan 750 PB “A”	 0341-4484741	 MAC
		  0341-155148394	



Dra. Leanza Jorgelina	 Brown 2063 2º piso of. 1	 0341-4262771	 MAC
Dra. Martín Cristina	 Av. Cándido Carballo 186 2 K	 0341-5252526		
		  155624338	
Dra. Palazzolo Analia	 Uriburu 954	 0341-4630204	 SUR
Dra. Planas Maria Laura	 Lavalle 1161	 0341-156638531	 MAC
Dra. Rostagno Natacha	 Av. Francia 5574	 0341-4625519	 SUR
Dra. Saez Daniela	 Catamarca 2162	 0341-4490312	 MAC
Dra. Sanso Maria Rosa	 San Martín 647	 0341-4480777	 MAC
Dra. Scordia María Graciela	 Bv. Oroño 721	 0341-156233676	 MAC
Dra. Vignatti Mariela	 Caferatta 1945	 0341-4331164	 SUR

ESTOMALOGÍA	 Dirección	 Teléfono/s	 Zona

Dr. López Edgardo	 Balcarce 1519 PB B	 0341-4253222	 MAC

CEN: Zona CEN
NOR: Zona NOR
SUR: Zona Sur
OES: Zona OES
EST: Zona Este
MIC: Microcentro
MAC: Macrocentro
FIS: Fisherton
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